Interest Rate Risk
The following table demonstrates the sensitivity of the Group’s Income Statement and equity to a plausible change in
interest rates, with all other variables held constant.

The sensitivity of the Income Statement is the effect of assumed changes in interest rates on the net interest income
including revenue share arrangements for one year, based on the floating rate financial assets and financial liabilities
held at 30 June 2024, including the effect of hedging instruments. The sensitivity of equity is calculated by revaluing
fixed rate financial assets (including the effect of any associated hedges), and swaps designated as cash flow hedges,
at 30 June 2024 for the effects of the assumed changes in interest rates. The sensitivity of equity is analysed by the
maturity of the asset or swap, with sensitivity based on the assumption that there are parallel shifts in the yield curve.

The table below represents the change to the Group’s profit for the relevant financial year from a 25 basis point up and
25 basis point down (2023: 50 basis point up and 25 basis point down) rate shock.

Group

June 2024 June 2023

+25 bps
$m

-25 bps
$m

+50 bps
$m

‑25 bps
$m

Net interest income 16.4 (16.5) 46.1 (21.6)

Revaluation (losses)/gains arising on economic hedges that
are not in a hedge relationship

(11.5) 11.5 (3.1) 1.6

Income tax effect at 30% (1.5) 1.5 (12.9) 6.0

Effect on profit 3.5 (3.5) 30.1 (14.0)

Effect on profit (per above) 3.5 (3.5) 30.1 (14.0)

Cash flow hedge reserve (53.0) 53.0 (47.6) 23.8

Income tax effect on reserves at 30% 15.9 (15.9) 14.3 (7.1)

Effect on equity (33.6) 33.6 (3.2) 2.7

Bank

June 2024 June 2023

+25 bps
$m

-25 bps
$m

+50 bps
$m

‑25 bps
$m

Net interest income 16.4 (16.5) 46.1 (21.6)

Revaluation (losses)/gains arising on economic hedges that are not in a
hedge relationship

(11.5) 11.5 (3.1) 1.6

Income tax effect at 30% (1.5) 1.5 (12.9) 6.0

Effect on profit 3.5 (3.5) 30.1 (14.0)

Effect on profit (per above) 3.5 (3.5) 30.1 (14.0)

Cash flow hedge reserve (53.0) 53.0 (47.6) 23.8

Income tax effect on reserves at 30% 15.9 (15.9) 14.3 (7.1)

Effect on equity (33.6) 33.6 (3.2) 2.7

The movements in profit are due to higher/lower interest costs from variable rate debt and cash balances. The movement
in equity is also affected by the increase/decrease in the fair value of derivative instruments designated as cash flow
hedges, where these derivatives are deemed effective.

This analysis reflects a scenario where no management actions are taken to counter movements in rates.

21 RISK MANAGEMENT continued

Financial instruments

Better Big Bank for everyone Financial Report

233

Foreign Currency Risk
The Group does not have significant exposure to foreign currency risk, with non‑AUD borrowing economically hedged